Reported

5/31/2025
5/31/2025
5/31/2025
5/30/2025
5/30/2025

5/30/2025

5/30/2025
5/29/2025
5/29/2025
5/28/2025
5/27/2025
5/27/2025
5/27/2025

5/27/2025

Incident nature
Property
Medical Emergency
DUI
Reckless Driver
Property

Warrant

Golf Cart Registration
Alarm

Public Service

Public Service
Domestic
Harassment

Violation COP

Issue-Water

Incident address
Farmer City Fairgrounds
Farmer City Fairgrounds
Royal Road
E CLINTON AVE
Farmer City Fairgrounds

E Allen St

Police Department
JOHN ST

Police Department
Police Department
N Main St

W Market St
Rehab and Health

Mt. Pleasant

Disposition
Property located and later Returned to owner
Assisted EMS
Unable to Locate
Unable to Locate
Wallet located and taken to the Police Dept for safe Keeping
Gibbs, Aimee (55) years of age
Urbana, IL 61802
Champaign Co Warrant - Probation Violation
Transferred to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Golf Cart Registration
Residence Secure
Golf Cart Registration
Golf Cart Registration
Verbal Domestic. Report
Report taken. Advice Given

Report taken

Water on roadway form past tense water leak



5/26/2025
5/26/2025
5/25/2025
5/25/2025
5/24/2025
5/24/2025
5/23/2025
5/23/2025
5/23/2025
5/22/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025
5/21/2025

5/20/2025

Accident PD

Keep The Peace
Sex Off Registration
Domestic

Property

Domestic
Disorderly Conduct
Accident PD

Traffic Stop

Fraud

Traffic Stop
Disturbance
Warrant-Service
Reckless Driver
Public Service

Traffic Stop

Rehab and Health
Huck's

Police Dept

W Green st
Laundromat

N Main St

Casey's

Heartland Bank
Walker Tires
Police Department
Old Casey's
Breaker's 3

SJohn St

N William St

N Brookview Drive

Caseys

No Injuries. Both vehicles were able to drive away from scene
Keep the Peace so belongings could be gathered

Sex Offender Registry

Chiid Custody Issues. Resolved prior to arrival

Property Located and later returned to owner

Verbal Argument

Report of subject acting disorderly. Subject was gone upon arrival.
No Injuries. Both vehicles were able to drive away from scene
Warning - No Brake Lights

Pay Pal Fraud. Report

Warning - Speeding

Male and Female trespassed from the business for causing a disturbance
Assisted Piatt Co in the arrest of Sharp, Jason

Contact made. Driver admitted to not paying attention to roadway
Believed someone had attempted to damage the sump pump

Warning - No Lights when Required



5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/20/2025
5/18/2025
5/18/2025
5/17/2025
5/17/2025
5/17/2025
5/17/2025
5/17/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025
5/16/2025

5/16/2025

911 Open Line
Public Service
Welfare Check
Found Property
Assist Other Ag
Suspicious Vehi
Domestic
Accident

Domestic

Neighborhood Problem

Road Rage
Traffic Stop
Vehicle Lockout
Accident-PD
Disturbance

Accident

Heartland Bank

Family Health Clinic

N Brookview Drive

Blueridge Schools
N Main St

Dollar General

N Main St
American Legion
N Main St

N Main St

I-74 wb off ramp
S MAIN ST
Dollar General
Budget Motel
Huck's

I-74

Unable to Locate

Subject wanted officer to check vehicle for damage

Contact made. Everything was okay

Property Located and later returned to owner

Assisted other agency in regards to a vehicle crash investigation
Subject dumpster diving and were advised to leave premises
Verbal Only

No Injuries. Both vehicles were able to drive away from scene
Verbal argument only

Verbal argument with neighbor

Nothing of criminal nature occurred. Both parties left scene
Citation - Speeding

Vehicle was Unlocked

Accident

Verbal argument with tow driver

Assisted ISP



5/16/2025
5/15/2025
5/15/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/14/2025
5/13/2025
5/13/2025
5/12/2025

5/12/2025

5/12/2025
5/12/2025
5/12/2025

5/11/2025

911 Open Line

City Ord Violation
Alarm

Golf Cart

Public Service
Neighborhood Problem
Traffic Stop

Assist Other Agency
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Vehicle-Assist
Lost Stolen Plate
Welfare Check

Breathing Problem

S Washington St
S Main St
Market St
Police Dept

N Brookview Dr
W Clinton Ave
I-74

Breaker's 3

1-74

I-74

E Richardson

N Brookview Drive

I-74

S Elm St

Accidental. Everything was okay

Tall Grass and Weeds. Property mowed Case Closed

Area checked everything okay

Golf Cart Registration

Dispute with person working on the residence, Report

Dispute over mowing

Warning - No Taillights

Assisted Liquor Agent

Warning - No Taillights

Maa Pitan, Gendry (20) years of age
Urbana, IL 61802

Citation - No Valid License

Transferred to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
No assistance Needed as tow truck arrived
Report taken

Transferred to ISP

Assisted EMS



5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/10/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/9/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025
5/8/2025

5/8/2025

Traffic Stop

Public Service
Roadway Obstruction
Traffic Stop

Vehicle Lockout

City Ord Violation
Harassment

Golf Cart Registration
Vehicle Lockout

City Ord Violation
Harassment

Animal Complaint
Public Service

Public Service
Improper Parking

Assist Other Agency

Subway

City Pool

S MAIN ST

Casey's

Farmer City Fairgrounds
W High St

E Richardson St

Police Department

S Main 5t

Water Street & Clinton Ave
W Olive

S Main St

Clinton Ave

W Green St

Cedar Circle

W Green st

Warning - No Taillights

Assisted Pool Staff in unlocking the building

Roadway Cleared

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Vehicle unlocked

Barking Dogs

Report taken

Golf Cart Registered

Vehicle unlocked

All properties mowed with the warning letter request. Case Closed
Subject blowing rocks across the street

Bat in Residence

Questions asked and Answered regarding FOID questions

Report taken for pastense verbal domestic.

Comp of vehicle parked in Handicap spot, Handicap Placard in vehicle

Assisted Clinton Police with case



5/8/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025

5/7/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/6/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025
5/5/2025

5/5/2025

Smoke Report

Welfare Check

Noise Complainant

Information

Fire Structure

Golf Cart Registration
911 Open Line

911 Misdial
Accident-Unknown
Harassment

Juvenile Problem
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

City Ord Violation

City Ord Violation

S Main St

S. Main Street

W Van Buren

W. Clinton Ave

S Main St

Police Dept

Deter's Trailer Court
Prairie Chapel Rd
I-74

Police Dept

City Pool

Huck's

N William St

S Maple

E High Street

Structure Fire from earlier was smoldering

Caller requested that officer check on elderly subject with a walker
that was Infront of the business. Subject had already been given a
ride home.

Report of dogs barking - Unable to Locate

Informational report taken regarding racoons living in abandoned
house. House is in the process of being demolished.

Conducted Traffic Control during active Structure Fire
Golf Cart Registered

Accidental Dial

Assisted DCSO.Accidental dial

Apple Crash Alert. Unable to Locate

Phone harassment reported. Report

Juvy climbing the fence. Parents were notified. No further action taken

Warning - Speeding

Contact made. Residents was sick and was advised to call complainant

Warning letter mailed. issue resolved. Case Closed

Grass and Weeds. Issue was not resolved. Owner cited and lawn



5/5/2025
5/4/2025

5/4/2025

5/4/2025
5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025
5/2/2025
5/2/2025
5/2/2025
5/2/2025
5/1/2025

5/1/2025

Traffic Stop
Damaged Property

Traffic Stop

Roadway Obstruction
Improper Parking

Domestic

Abandoned Vehicle
Domestic

Traffic Stop

Noise complaint
Juvenile Problem
Child Custody

Warrant-Service

Blue Ridge School
Clinton Ave

I-74

Richardson Street
W Water St

Plumb Street

W Clinton Ave
Breaker's 3

74 eb off ramp
W Green St

N Wiiliam St
W Green st

Bluebell Lane

mowed by the city.

Citation - Wrong way on a One Way, Violating Truck Route
Stop Sign bent. Street Dept Notified

Osadebe, Marvellous (22) years of age

Chicago, IL 60640

Citation - Speeding 35 + Posted Speed Limit (110/70)
Released from scene with mandatory Court Appearance
Glass on Roadway

Owner Advised of Complaint. Issue Resolved

911 call for domestic. No answer on call back. Phone number
not listed. Area checked and no-one was located.

10 Day tow notice issued. Vehicle removed in allotted time
Verbal Argument

Warning - No Registration Lights

Barking Dog. Unable to Locate

Report

Report

No contact made the wanted subject.



