Reported	Incident nature	Incident address	Disposition
5/31/2025	Property	Farmer City Fairgrounds	Property located and later Returned to owner
5/31/2025	Medical Emergency	Farmer City Fairgrounds	Assisted EMS
5/31/2025	DUI	Royal Road	Unable to Locate
5/30/2025	Reckless Driver	E CLINTON AVE	Unable to Locate
5/30/2025	Property	Farmer City Fairgrounds	Wallet located and taken to the Police Dept for safe Keeping
5/30/2025	Warrant	E Allen St	Gibbs, Aimee (55) years of age Urbana, IL 61802 Champaign Co Warrant - Probation Violation Transferred to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
5/30/2025	Golf Cart Registration	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
5/29/2025	Alarm	JOHN ST	Residence Secure
5/29/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
5/28/2025	Public Service	Police Department	Golf Cart Registration
5/27/2025	Domestic	N Main St	Verbal Domestic. Report
5/27/2025	Harassment	W Market St	Report taken. Advice Given
5/27/2025	Violation OOP	Rehab and Health	Report taken
5/27/2025	Issue-Water	Mt. Pleasant	Water on roadway form past tense water leak

5/26/2025 Accident PD	Rehab and Health	No Injuries. Both vehicles were able to drive away from scene
5/26/2025 Keep The Peace	Huck's	Keep the Peace so belongings could be gathered
5/25/2025 Sex Off Registration	Police Dept	Sex Offender Registry
5/25/2025 Domestic	W Green st	Child Custody Issues. Resolved prior to arrival
5/24/2025 Property	Laundromat	Property Located and later returned to owner
5/24/2025 Domestic	N Main St	Verbal Argument
5/23/2025 Disorderly Conduct	Casey's	Report of subject acting disorderly. Subject was gone upon arrival.
5/23/2025 Accident PD	Heartland Bank	No Injuries. Both vehicles were able to drive away from scene
5/23/2025 Traffic Stop	Walker Tires	Warning - No Brake Lights
5/22/2025 Fraud	Police Department	Pay Pal Fraud. Report
5/21/2025 Traffic Stop	Old Casey's	Warning - Speeding
5/21/2025 Disturbance	Breaker's 3	Male and Female trespassed from the business for causing a disturbance
5/21/2025 Warrant-Service	S John St	Assisted Piatt Co in the arrest of Sharp, Jason
5/21/2025 Reckless Driver	N William St	Contact made. Driver admitted to not paying attention to roadway
5/21/2025 Public Service	N Brookview Drive	Believed someone had attempted to damage the sump pump
5/20/2025 Traffic Stop	Caseys	Warning - No Lights when Required

5/20/2025	911 Open Line	Heartland Bank	Unable to Locate
5/20/2025	Public Service	Family Health Clinic	Subject wanted officer to check vehicle for damage
5/20/2025	Welfare Check	N Brookview Drive	Contact made. Everything was okay
5/20/2025	Found Property	Blueridge Schools	Property Located and later returned to owner
5/18/2025	Assist Other Ag	N Main St	Assisted other agency in regards to a vehicle crash investigation
5/18/2025	Suspicious Vehi	Dollar General	Subject dumpster diving and were advised to leave premises
5/17/2025	Domestic	N Main St	Verbal Only
5/17/2025	Accident	American Legion	No Injuries. Both vehicles were able to drive away from scene
5/17/2025	Domestic	N Main St	Verbal argument only
5/17/2025	Neighborhood Problem	N Main St	Verbal argument with neighbor
5/17/2025	Road Rage	I-74 wb off ramp	Nothing of criminal nature occurred. Both parties left scene
5/16/2025	Traffic Stop	S MAIN ST	Citation - Speeding
5/16/2025	Vehicle Lockout	Dollar General	Vehicle was Unlocked
5/16/2025	Accident-PD	Budget Motel	Accident
5/16/2025	Disturbance	Huck's	Verbal argument with tow driver
5/16/2025	Accident	I-74	Assisted ISP

5/16/2025	911 Open Line	S Washington St	Accidental. Everything was okay
5/15/2025	City Ord Violation	S Main St	Tall Grass and Weeds. Property mowed Case Closed
5/15/2025	Alarm	Market St	Area checked everything okay
5/14/2025	Golf Cart	Police Dept	Golf Cart Registration
5/14/2025	Public Service	N Brookview Dr	Dispute with person working on the residence, Report
5/14/2025	Neighborhood Problem	W Clinton Ave	Dispute over mowing
5/13/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Taillights
5/13/2025	Assist Other Agency	Breaker's 3	Assisted Liquor Agent
5/12/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No Taillights
5/12/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Maa Pitan, Gendry (20) years of age Urbana, IL 61802 Citation - No Valid License Transferred to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
5/12/2025	Vehicle-Assist	E Richardson	No assistance Needed as tow truck arrived
5/12/2025	Lost Stolen Plate	N Brookview Drive	Report taken
5/12/2025	Welfare Check	I-74	Transferred to ISP

5/10/2025	Traffic Stop	Subway	Warning - No Taillights
5/10/2025	Public Service	City Pool	Assisted Pool Staff in unlocking the building
5/10/2025	Roadway Obstruction	S MAIN ST	Roadway Cleared
5/9/2025	Traffic Stop	Casey's	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
5/9/2025	Vehicle Lockout	Farmer City Fairgrounds	Vehicle unlocked
5/9/2025	City Ord Violation	W High St	Barking Dogs
5/9/2025	Harassment	E Richardson St	Report taken
5/9/2025	Golf Cart Registration	Police Department	Golf Cart Registered
5/9/2025	Vehicle Lockout	S Main St	Vehicle unlocked
5/9/2025	City Ord Violation	Water Street & Clinton Ave	All properties mowed with the warning letter request. Case Closed
5/9/2025	Harassment	W Olive	Subject blowing rocks across the street
5/9/2025	Animal Complaint	S Main St	Bat in Residence
5/8/2025	Public Service	Clinton Ave	Questions asked and Answered regarding FOID questions
5/8/2025	Public Service	W Green St	Report taken for pastense verbal domestic.
5/8/2025	Improper Parking	Cedar Circle	Comp of vehicle parked in Handicap spot, Handicap Placard in vehicle
5/8/2025	Assist Other Agency	W Green st	Assisted Clinton Police with case

5/8/202	5 Smoke Report	S Main St	Structure Fire from earlier was smoldering
5/7/202	5 Welfare Check	S. Main Street	Caller requested that officer check on elderly subject with a walker that was Infront of the business. Subject had already been given a ride home.
5/7/202	Noise Complainant	W Van Buren	Report of dogs barking - Unable to Locate
5/7/202	5 Information	W. Clinton Ave	Informational report taken regarding racoons living in abandoned house. House is in the process of being demolished.
5/7/202	5 Fire Structure	S Main St	Conducted Traffic Control during active Structure Fire
5/6/202	Golf Cart Registration	Police Dept	Golf Cart Registered
5/6/202	5 911 Open Line	Deter's Trailer Court	Accidental Dial
5/6/202	5 911 Misdial	Prairie Chapel Rd	Assisted DCSO.Accidental dial
5/6/202	5 Accident-Unknown	I-74	Apple Crash Alert. Unable to Locate
5/5/202	5 Harassment	Police Dept	Phone harassment reported. Report
5/5/202	5 Juvenile Problem	City Pool	Juvy climbing the fence. Parents were notified. No further action taken
5/5/2025	5 Traffic Stop	Huck's	Warning - Speeding
5/5/2029	Welfare Check	N William St	Contact made. Residents was sick and was advised to call complainant
5/5/2025	City Ord Violation	S Maple	Warning letter mailed. Issue resolved. Case Closed
5/5/2025	City Ord Violation	E High Street	Grass and Weeds. Issue was not resolved. Owner cited and lawn

mowed by the city.

5/5/2025	Traffic Stop	Blue Ridge School	Citation - Wrong way on a One Way, Violating Truck Route
5/4/2025	Damaged Property	Clinton Ave	Stop Sign bent. Street Dept Notified
5/4/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Osadebe, Marvellous (22) years of age Chicago, IL 60640 Citation - Speeding 35 + Posted Speed Limit (110/70) Released from scene with mandatory Court Appearance
5/4/2025	Roadway Obstruction	Richardson Street	Glass on Roadway
5/3/2025	Improper Parking	W Water St	Owner Advised of Complaint. Issue Resolved
5/3/2025	Domestic	Plumb Street	911 call for domestic. No answer on call back. Phone number not listed. Area checked and no-one was located.
5/3/2025	Abandoned Vehicle	W Clinton Ave	10 Day tow notice issued. Vehicle removed in allotted time
5/2/2025	Domestic	Breaker's 3	Verbal Argument
5/2/2025	Traffic Stop	74 eb off ramp	Warning - No Registration Lights
5/2/2025	Noise complaint	W Green St	Barking Dog. Unable to Locate
5/2/2025	Juvenile Problem	N William St	Report
5/1/2025	Child Custody	W Green st	Report
5/1/2025	Warrant-Service	Bluebell Lane	No contact made the wanted subject.